504679129 12/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4725851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANFORD BIOSCIENCES, LLC	12/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Q-STATE BIOSCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	179 SIDNEY STREET	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 02139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14303178
Application Number:	14692214
Application Number:	14692387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)371-3207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-371-3501 Email: tmg@lindquist.com **Correspondent Name:** MARILYN HARGENS

Address Line 1: 80 S 8TH ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	520911.0008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARILYN J. HARGENS	
SIGNATURE:	JRE: /Marilyn Hargens/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2017	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release (executed)#page1.tif source=Release_(executed)#page2.tif

source=Release_(executed)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Patent Security Interest ("Release") is dated Oetober 5, 2017 by SANFORD BIOSCIENCES, LLC, a South Dakota limited liability company (the "Secured Party"), to Q-State Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on June 30, 2015, Debtor and the Secured Party entered into a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, Debtor granted to the Secured Party, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 8, 2015, at reel/frame 36022-44; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release its security interest filing in the Patents listed on Schedule A only.

NOW THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby releases any security interest filing it may have in the Patents listed on Schedule A without recourse.

DOCS-#5431299-v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

SANFORD BIOSCIENCES, LLC, as

Secured Party

By: T. Denny Sanford

Title: Manager

[Signature Page for Release of Patent Security Interest]

DOCS-#5431299-v1

Schedule A

Security Interest in Patents

Patents Applications

A	pplication Number	Country	Title
	14/303178	U.S.	METHODS, AND WORKFLOWS FOR OPTOGENETICS ANALYSIS
	14/692214	U.S.	ANALYSIS OF COMPOUNDS FOR PAIN AND SENSORY DISORDERS
	14/692387	U.S.	MODELS FOR PARKINSON'S DISEASE STUDIES

DOCS-#5431299-v1

RECORDED: 12/08/2017